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Daily Sit-Rep Covid-19                   
 Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) 

Punjab 

133,112

495,476 558,826

210,726

35,096 41,978
11,193

133,277

496,180

560,036

211,112

35,111
42,042 11,246

Province wise Outlook
Confirmed Cases

Yesterday

Today

Covid-19 National Snapshot 

133,112 133,277 165 999 0

495,476 496,180 704 13,379 17

558,826 560,036 1,210 7,985 5 

210,726 211,112 386 6,133 3

35,096 35,111 15 372 0

41,978 42,042 64 771 2

11,193 11,246 53 189 0

1,486,361 1,488,958 2,597 29,829 27

 

The number of COVID-19 confirmed cases in Pakistan 

has risen to 1,488,958 with 29,829 (2.01%) deaths. The 

most affected province is Sindh followed by Punjab. 2597, 

new cases and 27, deaths are reported in Pakistan during 

the last 24 hours. 

 

15-02-2022 5:00 PM 

Covid-19 Punjab Snapshot 

496,180 individuals have been infected with Covid-19 

pandemic till February 15, 2022. Of which 471,380 

persons (94%) are recovered across Punjab. 704, new 

cases are reported today and positivity rate with maximum 

number of new cases in major cities include; Lahore 390, 

Rawalpindi 46, Faisalabad 40, Multan 26, Sialkot 26, 

Death toll in Punjab has reached 13,379, (3%) while 17 

persons have lost their lives today. 

 

 

 

Source*: www.covid.gov.pk 

Dated: 15-02-2022 at 5:00 pm 

Table 1:                                                                  Punjab Outlook 

Total Suspected 
Cases 

Total Confirmed 
Cases 

New Confirmed 
Cases 

Total 
Deaths 

New Deaths Total Recovered 
Active Confirmed 

(Excluding Death & 
Recovered) 

9,434,110 496,180 704 13,379 17 471,380 11,421 
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Daily National/Provincial Case Progression of COVID-19
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Daily National/Provincial Case Progression of COVID-19
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Table:4  Distribution of PPEs & Food Hampers (Dispatched to Districts) 

Districts Gowns 
Surgical 

Mask 
Gloves Goggles 

N95 Mask 
& Jack Ma 

Sanitizer Caps 
Food 

Hampers 

Water 
Bottles 

Atta 
Bags 

Rawalpindi       7,500         15,000     16,000       4,500          3,850        1,200    
                 

500  
          500   

Jhelum  
          

1,500  
          4,000  

       
3,500  

     1,500             500           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Chakwal  
             

500  
          1,500  

       
1,500  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500         250  

Attock  
          

1,453  
          3,500  

       
3,500  

     1,000             150           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Gujranwala  
          

2,800  
        16,500  

       
6,000  

     5,300          5,550        1,100    
              

1,500  
       1,500         250  

Gujrat  
          

1,600  
          5,000  

       
5,000  

     1,600             500           500    
              

7,000  
       2,000         250  

Hafizabad  
             

800  
          8,350  

       
3,650  

        800             300           825    
              

1,500  
    

Mandi Bahauddin  
          

1,300  
          3,500  

       
3,500  

     1,300             400           500    
              

1,500  
          500         250  

Narowal  
          

1,300  
          3,500  

       
3,500  

     1,300             400           400    
              

1,500  
       1,500    

Sialkot  
          

1,800  
          4,000  

       
4,000  

     1,300             350           600    
              

3,500  
          500         250  

Sargodha 
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800             400           400    
              

3,500  
          500         250  

Khushab 
          

1,300  
          8,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,600           900    
              

1,000  
          500         250  

Mianwali 
          

1,800  
          5,000  

       
5,000  

     1,300             250           200    
              

1,000  
          500         250  

Bhakkar 
          

3,300  
          6,000  

       
6,000  

        300          4,050        3,200  
           

500  
              

1,000  
          500         250  

Lahore  
          

5,500  
        15,000  

       
8,000  

     4,500          1,150           400    
              

2,500  
       2,500         250  

Kasur  
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,100           400    
                 

500  
          500    

Nankana Sahib  
             

500  
          1,500  

       
1,500  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500    

Sheikhupura  
             

500  
          2,000  

       
1,000  

        500             100      
                 

500  
    

Faisalabad 
          

1,000  
          2,500  

       
2,500  

     1,000             400           300    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Chiniot 
             

500  
          2,000  

       
2,000  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500         250  

Toba Tek Singh 
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Jhang 
        

11,400  
        27,000  

       
4,500  

     5,500          5,100        5,000  
        

2,000  
                 

500  
          500         250  

Sahiwal 
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,100           400    
                 

500  
          500    

Okara 
          

1,300  
          3,000  

       
3,000  

        800          1,100           400    
                 

500  
          500    

Pakpattan 
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Multan  
          

6,500  
          9,000  

     
11,000  

     3,100             900           450  
        

1,000  
                 

500  
          500         250  

Lodhran  
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Khanewal  
          

1,000  
          2,500  

       
2,500  

     1,000             400           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Vehari  
             

500  
          1,500  

       
1,500  

        500             100      
                 

500  
          500    

Bahawalpur 
          

3,500  
        11,500  

       
1,500  

     1,000             100        4,000    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Bahawalnagar 
          

1,000  
          2,500  

       
2,500  

     1,000             400           200    
                 

500  
          500    

Rahim Yar Khan 
          

8,000  
        31,500  

     
11,500  

     1,500          5,100        2,000  
      

15,000  
                 

500  
          500         250  

Dera Ghazi Khan 
          

3,000  
          3,000  

       
5,000  

     1,100             800        1,700  
        

1,000  
              

1,500  
       1,500         250  

Layyah 
             

300  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        300          1,050           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Muzaffargarh 
             

500  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        500             300           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Rajanpur 
             

500  
          1,000  

       
1,000  

        500             300           200    
                 

500  
          500         250  

Total 
        

77,253  
      213,350  

   
137,150  

   48,600        41,250      26,875  
      

19,500  
            

39,000  
     23,500      5,500  



Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) Punjab 

 

Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) Punjab 

Table:6 Distribution of PPEs (Dispatched to Divisions) 

Sr# Division Gowns 
Surgical 
Mask 

Gloves Goggles N95 Mask 
KN95 
Mask 

Jack Ma 
Sanitizer 
(Liter) 

1 
Multan 
(Division) 

 15,000       

2 
Bahawalpur 
(Division) 

 14,000       

3 
DG Khan 
(Division) 

 20,000       

Total  49,000       

 

Provincial Disaster Management Authority (PDMA) Punjab 

Table:5 Distribution of PPEs (Dispatched to Stakeholders) 

Sr# Departments Gowns 
Surgical 
Mask 

Gloves 
(Pair) 

Goggles 
N95 Mask & 
Jack Ma 

KN95 Mask Sanitizer 

1 IG Prison 2600 51000 33500 1200 2200 0 21900 

2 Health Department 0 0 0 1300 14510 0 1000 

3 Food Department 0  2000 2000  0 0  0  0  

4 PWD 0  20000 20000  0 0  0  200 

5 Director SPU Lahore 100 3000 3000  0 0  0  100 

6 PESSI 0  20000 20000  0 0  0  200 

7 Sargodha (PHA) 250 1500 1500 0 50 0 200 

8 Administrator Lahore 1000 2000 2000 1000 50 0  200 

9 WASA Lahore  0  5000 5000 200 50 0  200 

10 LWMC 1000 5000 5000 200 50 0  400 

11 Agriculture Ext: 354 7604 104 354 0  0  0  

12 Punjab Assembly 0 19000 3500 0 1200 0 8 

13 MI  300 0  300 300 100 0  200 

14 Local Govt. 58 450 190 58 100 0  42.5 

15 MD CDA Bahawalpur 200 200 200 0 200 0 50 

16 DG Child protection  0  2000 2000  0 0  0  30 

17 
Blood Transfusion service 
Punjab 0  500 0   0 0  0  30 

18 
Labour & Human Resource 
Department 0  200 100  0 0  0  2.75 

19 Higher Education Department 0 1200 200 0 150 0 602 

20 PITB 0 25000 22000 0 0 0 990 

21 
MS Punjab Institute of 
neurosciences 0  0  5000  0 0  0    

22 Other forces (ISI) 104 14000 4450 200 1400 0 673 

23 Punjab Rangers 8700 25000 34500 2200 4870 0 4325 

24 Pakistan Army 29589 121300 113100 9365 16250 0 11980 

25 Punjab Rescue 1122  14500 86000 108000 11000 24800 0 8450 

26  Punjab Police 58650 143696 88199 16500 12400 200 13335 

27 
Personal Staff Chief Secretary 
Punjab 0  1250 0   0  0 0  15 

28 Senior Civil Judge 250 5000 0 0 200 0 500 

29 School Education Department 150 12000 0 0 2500 0 2000 

30 Punjab Service Tribunal 0 2000 0 0 80 0 40.5 

31 Finance Department 0 16500 0 0 1350 0 817.5 

32  BOR 0  2500 0   0 100 0  200 

33 
MTO-1 Transport Wing, 
S&GAD 0  2500 0   0 40 0  50 

34 
Minister for HUD & PHE 
Department 0  500 200  0 20 0  5 

35 
Minister for Revenue 
Department 0  500 200  0 20 0  5 

36 
Communication & Works 
Department 0  1000 300  0  0 0  35 

Total 117805 599400 474543 43877 82690 200 68786 
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District
Confirmed Cases in 

District  till Yesterday

Confirmed Cases in 

District  till Today

Narowal 1193 1196

Rajanpur 1543 1546

Attock 1754 1759

Lodhran 1863 1863

Chakwal 1992 1993

Layyah 2230 2234

Bahawalnagar 2401 2412

Hafizabad 2553 2555

M.B.Din 2562 2564

Pakpattan 2640 2645

Khushab 2710 2713

Chiniot 2801 2805

Bhakkar 2886 2889

Nankana Sahib 3022 3023

Jhelum 3055 3058

Khanewal 3108 3110

Mianwali 3145 3149 x

Kasur 3153 3154

Muzaffargarh 3308 3309

Vehari 3386 3388

Jhang 3947 3954 s

Okara 4224 4235

T.T Singh 4543 4544

Sahiwal 4727 4736

Sheikhupura 5408 5421

D.G.Khan 5640 5652

Gujrat 8382 8395

Rahim Yar Khan 9200 9206

Sialkot 9847 9873

Bahawalpur 11117 11132

Gujranwala 11174 11191

Sargodha 11672 11684

Multan 23985 24011
72

Faisalabad 28208 28248

Rawalpindi 45545 45591

Lahore 256552 256942

Total 495476 496180
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Health Department Deaths 1122 Deaths

No. Of Deaths reported by Rescue1122:   3741
No. Of Deaths reported by PSHD:              13,379
Difference: 9,629



52

18

10

6

4 5

7

9

16

0

40

17
16

15
16

18

21

12

7
6

4 4
3

5
4 4

3
4

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60000 70000 80000 90000 100000110000120000130000140000150000160000170000180000190000200000210000220000230000240000250000260000270000280000290000300000310000320000340000360000380000400000420000440000

N
o

. o
f 

D
ay

s

No. of COVID-19 Confirmed Cases

Progression of Confirmed Cases 



Source: https://gisanddata.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/bda7594740fd40299423467b48e9ecf6
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